
County of Westchester

Legislation Details

File #: 92806

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/27/2022 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:5/5/2022 5/5/2022

Title: Probation - Retroactively amend an agreement with The Pre-Trial Services of Westchester, Inc, to
provide pre-trial programs to evaluate criminal defendants for potential pre-trial release from prison to
ensure defendants’ return for future court appearances through PTSI’s structured follow-up during the
pre-trial release period, from 1/1/21 - 12/31/21, for an amount not to exceed $640,249, in order to: 1)
extend the term for an additional six (6) months, from 1/1/22 - 6/30/22; and 2) increase the amount by
$260,428, to a new total amount not-to-exceed of $900,677, in order to be able to compensate PTSI
for additional services to be rendered during the extension period.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA92806.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract5/5/2022 1 Pass

County of Westchester Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

